
 

Summerhill Infant School 
Academic Year 2024-2025 

 
For 2024-25 the dates are the ones recommended  
by Bristol Local Authority, but all schools can set their own term 
dates, you should check term dates with individual schools. 
 
As an LA School we have five statutory INSET  
Dates. We use these days to share training across  
all Staff teams. Mr Barratt, Principal at  
Summerhill (Junior) Academy and I have met and considered 
the needs of our Infant aged Pupils, the Academy Pupils and 
their Cabot Learning Multi Academy chain. 
 
*on the Summerhill Academy INSET days we do not share we, 
expect younger siblings at our school to attend. 
 

2024 to 2025 

• Term 1: Tues 3rd Sept to Thursday 24th Oct 2024  

(Year 1 & Year 2 to return on Tues 3rd Sept, Reception A&B 

Groups to start on Wed 4th Sept). 

• Term 2: Mon 4th Nov to Fri 20th Dec 2024 

• Term 3: Tues 7th Jan to Fri 14th Feb 2025 

• Term 4: Mon 24th Feb to 4th April 2025 

• Term 5: Tues 22nd April to Fri 23rd May 2025 (Mon 5th May 

2024 Bank Holiday) 

• Term 6: Mon 2nd June to Friday 18th July 2025 

 
Neighbouring Councils set their own dates.  The school year is 
based on a calendar of 195 days.  Five days are used for Staff 
Training which means that schools will be open to receive Pupils 
for the legal minimum of 190 days (380 sessions). 
 

INSET Days 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
Friday 25th October 2024 
Monday 6th January 2025 
Monday 21st July 2025 
Tuesday 22nd July 2025 


